

Court No. - 86

Case :- CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 208 of 2025

Revisionist :- Dharmveer Singh

Opposite Party :- State Of U.P. And Another

Counsel for Revisionist :- Vivek Sharma

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.,Ranveer Singh

Hon'ble Manjive Shukla,J.

1. Learned counsel appearing for the revisionist submits that the revisionist is ready to pay the fine amount of Rs. 4 lacs to Opposite Party No. 2.
2. In view of the aforesaid submission, let this matter be listed on 21.07.2025 as fresh, in top ten cases.
3. On the next date, the revisionist as well as Opposite Party No. 2 both shall remain present before this Court.

Order Date :- 14.7.2025

Gss