



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 208 of 2025

Dharmveer Singh

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s)	: Vivek Sharma
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	: G.A., Ranveer Singh

Court No. - 86

HON'BLE NALIN KUMAR SRIVASTAVA, J.

1. Case called out in the revised list.
2. Learned counsel for the revisionist and the learned AGA are present.
3. Learned counsel for the revisionist states that the revisionist is ready and willing to pay the money due to him and prays for sometime to manage the money.
4. In view of the above, put up as fresh on 26.9.2025.

August 25, 2025
safi

(Nalin Kumar Srivastava, J.)