



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 208 of 2025

Dharmveer Singh

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s)	:	Vivek Sharma
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A., Ranveer Singh

Court No. - 91

HON'BLE ABDUL SHAHID, J.

1. Heard learned counsel for the revisionist, learned counsel for the opposite party no. 2 and the learned A.G.A.
2. Learned counsel for opposite party no. 2 contends that this criminal revision has become infructuous whereas learned counsel for the revisionist prays sometime time to address the Court.
3. Put up as fresh on 28.10.2025.

(Abdul Shahid,J.)

October 7, 2025
M. Tarik