



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 208 of 2025

Dharmveer Singh

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s)	:	Vivek Sharma
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A., Ranveer Singh

Court No. - 91

HON'BLE ABDUL SHAHID, J.

Learned counsel for the revisionist, learned AGA for the State and Sri Ranveer Singh, learned counsel appearing on behalf of opposite party No.2 are present.

Learned counsel for the revisionist states that his client is ready to pay Rs. 4 lakhs.

He is directed to make the payment to opposite party No.2 within two days.

In the meantime, learned counsel for opposite party No.2 shall file his counter affidavit.

Put up as fresh on 30.10.2025.

(Abdul Shahid,J.)

October 28, 2025
LN Tripathi