



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 208 of 2025

Dharmveer Singh

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s)	:	Vivek Sharma
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A., Ranveer Singh

Court No. - 91

HON'BLE ABDUL SHAHID, J.

Counter affidavit on behalf of opposite party No.2 has been filed by Sri Ranveer Singh in Court today. The same is taken on record.

Learned counsel for the respective parties are present. They are admitted the fact that a compromise-deed has entered into between the parties. Though the matter pertains to the offence punishable under Section 138 N.I. Act.

The compromise affidavit, if any, shall be filed by tomorrow, i.e., 31.10.2025.

Put up this matter on 31st October, 2025, as fresh.

(Abdul Shahid,J.)

October 30, 2025
LN Tripathi