



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 208 of 2025

Dharmveer Singh

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s)	:	Vivek Sharma
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A., Ranveer Singh

Court No. - 91

HON'BLE ABDUL SHAHID, J.

1. Affidavit of consent has been filed today which is taken on record.
2. Heard learned counsel for the revisionist, learned counsel appearing for opposite party no. 2 and the learned A.G.A. for the State.
3. Learned counsel for the revisionist as well as learned counsel for the opposite party no. 2 have submitted that there is process of compromise begin between the parties and the revisionist is in jail hence the process of compromise is not proceeding.
4. On due consideration of the submissions made by the learned counsel for the parties, let revisionist-Dharmveer Singh be released on bail in Complaint Case No. 5049 of 203 (Nasim Bricks Vs. Dharmveer Singh), under Section 138 of N.I. Act, Police Station Amroha Nagar, District Amroha, subject to his furnishing the requisite bail bonds and sureties of Rs. 20,000/- to the satisfaction of court concerned.
5. List as fresh on 12.11.2025.
6. In the meantime, joint affidavit of compromise shall be filed by the learned counsel for the parties.

October 31, 2025
M. Tarik

(Abdul Shahid,J.)