



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 208 of 2025

Dharmveer Singh

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s)	:	Vivek Sharma
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A., Ranveer Singh

Court No. - 91

HON'BLE DEVENDRA SINGH-I, J.

1. Supplementary affidavit filed by the revisionist today in Court, is taken on record.
2. Learned counsel for the revisionist and learned AGA for the State are present.
3. None present on behalf of opposite party no.2 even in the revised call.
4. Learned counsel for the revisionist submits that matter has been settled between the parties, as such, the present criminal revision may be allowed and criminal proceedings, which are still pending in the instant case before the trial court may be quashed on the basis of compromise.
5. As none appears on behalf of opposite party, case is adjourned for the day.
6. Put up on **17.11.2025** as fresh for disposal.

November 12, 2025

Ashutosh

(Devendra Singh-I,J.)