



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 208 of 2025

Dharmveer Singh

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s)	:	Vivek Sharma
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A., Ranveer Singh

Court No. - 91

HON'BLE ABDUL SHAHID, J.

The case is placed before this Court through first-supplementary list.

None is present for the revisionist as well as opposite party No.2.
However, learned AGA for the State is present.

By means of supplementary affidavit, the compromise is filed, which is
taken on record.

List this matter after two weeks, as fresh.

(Abdul Shahid,J.)

November 17, 2025
LN Tripathi